

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject: Nomination of Officers for Survey of Bailing Machines. Reference: Letter No. DSHK/2023-24/G/2092-96 dated 14.06.2023 of Director General, Sheep Husbandry Departmenty, Kashmir.

ORDER NO. よりえ -SHDJ of 2023 DATED 15 -06-2023

In order to establish Bailing Unit under HADP (Promotion of Wool and Pelt for effective Processing and Marketing), sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Dr. Waseem Sultan, I/C Fleece Testing Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir and Dr. Pankaj Sharma, Store Officer of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu to adjoining states of Jammu & Kashmir w.e.f 16.06.2023 to 18.06.2023 for survey of Bailing Machines of different manufacturers.

> -/Sd (Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/19/2022/5309-12

Dated: 15.06.2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information with the request to accord sanction please.
- 2. Director General, Sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir for kind information.
- 3. Concerned officers for necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.